
602 Late Model
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

03/06 03/13 03/27 04/03 05/01 05/22

1 Field Filler 370 370 0 2 0 3 3rd 45 9th 15 4th 40 3rd 45 1st 70 3rd 45

2 Ice cube 330 330 1 3 1 1 1st 70 0 N/A 3rd 45 0 N/A 7th 25 1st 70

3 Tony Carrigg 240 240 0 2 2 0 0 N/A 1st 70 0 N/A 1st 70 2nd 50 0 N/A

4 Cooper Swain 165 165 1 0 0 1 6th 30 8th 20 0 N/A 6th 30 3rd 45 4th *40

5 Kadyn Lewis 145 145 1 1 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 1st *70 5th 35 4th 40 0 N/A

6 Mark  Swain 145 145 0 0 1 1 9th 15 3rd 45 0 N/A 2nd 50 5th 35 0 N/A

7 Adam  Iddings 125 125 1 0 1 0 2nd *50 6th 30 6th 30 9th 15 0 N/A 0 N/A

8 Dusty  Smith 121 121 0 0 1 0 12th 1 4th 40 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50

9 Jonathan Worden 115 115 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 8th 20 5th 35

10 Bobby Gene Crane 110 110 0 0 1 0 4th 40 2nd 50 8th 20 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

11 Michael Loch 95 95 1 0 0 0 5th 35 5th *35 7th 25 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

12 Michael Carter 90 90 0 0 0 1 8th 20 7th 25 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

13 Zach Dillon 60 60 0 0 1 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50 10th 10 0 N/A 0 N/A

14 Wally David 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 7th 25

15 Drill Bit 55 55 0 0 0 0 7th 25 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

16 David Butts 45 45 1 0 0 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

17 Tuffy Carrigg 40 40 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 4th *40 0 N/A 0 N/A

18 Steve Spell 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

19 Gerald Lewis 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 5th 35 11th 5 0 N/A 0 N/A

20 Norm Richards 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

21 Demian Kelly 30 30 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 6th *30 0 N/A

22 Big Cat 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 6th 30

23 Roy Klein 30 30 0 0 0 0 10th 10 0 N/A 0 N/A 8th 20 0 N/A 0 N/A

24 Mike Norrell 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 7th 25 0 N/A 0 N/A

25 Wade Lichtenberg 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
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05/22 06/05 06/19

45 1st 70 4th 40

70 2nd *50 1st 70

N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50

*40 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

50 6th 30 0 N/A

35 5th 35 7th 25

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 3rd 45 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

25 0 N/A 5th 35

N/A 0 N/A 6th 30

N/A 0 N/A 3rd *45

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 4th 40 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 9th 15 8th 20

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

30 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 7th 25 0 N/A
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26 Beckham Smith 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

27 Kevin McCoy 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

28 RJ Murphy 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 9th 15 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

29 Rick  Pelletier 5 5 0 0 0 0 11th 5 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

Edm
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

03/06 03/13 03/27 04/03 05/01 05/22

1 Field Filler 430 430 5 4 3 0 2nd *50 2nd *50 1st *70 1st *70 1st 70 2nd *50

2 Ice cube 225 225 2 2 0 1 1st 70 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 4th *40 1st 70

3 Adam  Iddings 180 180 0 0 0 4 3rd 45 3rd 45 3rd 45 3rd 45 0 N/A 0 N/A

4 Gerald Lewis 100 100 0 0 2 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50 2nd 50 0 N/A

5 Michael Carter 95 95 1 0 1 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 3rd 45

6 Zach Dillon 90 90 0 0 1 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50 4th 40 0 N/A 0 N/A

7 Tony Carrigg 70 70 0 1 0 0 0 N/A 1st 70 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

8 Roy Klein 45 45 0 0 0 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 3rd 45 0 N/A

Midget
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

03/06 03/13 03/27 04/03 05/01 05/22

1 Tony Carrigg 210 210 3 3 0 0 0 N/A 1st *70 0 N/A 1st *70 1st *70 0 N/A

2 Michael Carter 190 190 0 0 2 2 3rd 45 3rd 45 2nd 50 2nd 50 0 N/A 0 N/A

3 David Butts 165 165 0 1 1 1 0 N/A 2nd 50 0 N/A 0 N/A 3rd 45 1st 70

4 Ice cube 140 140 2 2 0 0 1st *70 0 N/A 1st *70 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

5 Cooper Swain 135 135 0 0 1 1 2nd 50 4th 40 0 N/A 3rd 45 0 N/A 0 N/A

6 Gerald Lewis 50 50 0 0 1 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50 0 N/A

7 Rick  Pelletier 40 40 0 0 0 0 4th 40 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

8 Demian Kelly 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 4th 40 0 N/A
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N/A 10th 10 9th 15

N/A 8th 20 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

05/22 06/05 06/19

*50 1st 70 0 N/A

70 3rd *45 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

45 2nd *50 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

05/22 06/05 06/19

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

70 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
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Novice Class
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

03/06 03/13 03/27 04/03 05/01 05/22

1 Beckham Smith 400 400 6 5 1 0 1st *70 1st *70 1st *70 1st *70 1st *70 2nd *50

2 Norm Richards 165 165 0 1 1 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 3rd 45 2nd 50 0 N/A 1st 70

3 Jonathan Worden 95 95 0 0 1 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50 3rd 45 0 N/A 0 N/A

4 Dusty  Smith 50 50 0 0 1 0 2nd 50 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

5 Nico Nicolas 50 50 0 0 1 0 0 N/A 2nd 50 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

6 Craig Steele 50 50 0 0 1 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50 0 N/A

Sprint Car
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

03/06 03/13 03/27 04/03 05/01 05/22

1 Field Filler 320 320 5 4 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 1st *70 1st *70 4th *40 0 N/A

2 Dusty  Smith 310 310 1 1 3 2 2nd 50 3rd 45 4th 0 2nd 50 1st *70 0 N/A

3 Adam  Iddings 185 185 0 0 1 3 3rd 45 2nd 50 3rd 45 3rd 45 0 N/A 0 N/A

4 Ice cube 170 170 1 1 2 0 1st *70 0 N/A 2nd 50 0 N/A 2nd 50 0 N/A

5 Tony Carrigg 70 70 1 1 0 0 0 N/A 1st *70 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

6 Kevin McCoy 50 50 0 0 1 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

7 Demian Kelly 45 45 0 0 0 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 3rd 45 0 N/A

Super Late Model
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

03/06 03/13 03/27 04/03 05/01 05/22

1 Dusty  Smith 445 445 2 3 2 3 2nd 50 1st 70 1st *70 2nd 50 3rd 45 3rd 45

2 Field Filler 235 235 4 2 1 1 1st *70 2nd *50 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

3 Ice cube 215 215 0 1 2 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 3rd 45 0 N/A 2nd 50 1st 70

4 Adam  Iddings 195 195 1 1 0 1 4th 40 3rd 45 4th 40 1st *70 0 N/A 0 N/A

5 Tony Carrigg 120 120 1 1 1 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 1st *70 0 N/A

6 Michael Carter 95 95 0 0 1 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50 3rd 45 0 N/A 0 N/A
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05/22 06/05 06/19

*50 0 N/A 0 N/A

70 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

05/22 06/05 06/19

N/A 1st *70 1st *70

N/A 3rd 45 2nd 50

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 2nd 50 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

05/22 06/05 06/19

45 3rd 45 1st *70

N/A 1st *70 3rd *45

70 2nd 50 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
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7 Cooper Swain 90 90 1 0 1 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 4th 40 2nd *50

8 Drill Bit 45 45 0 0 0 1 3rd 45 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

9 Bobby Gene Crane 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 5th 35 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

10 Mark  Swain 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 5th 35 0 N/A

11 Roy Klein 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 6th 30 0 N/A

UMP Modified
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

03/06 03/13 03/27 04/03 05/01 05/22

1 Dusty  Smith 380 380 3 2 1 2 1st 70 3rd 45 2nd 50 5th 35 5th *35 1st *70

2 Field Filler 375 375 4 1 3 1 3rd *45 4th *40 1st *70 2nd 50 2nd 50 6th 30

3 Tony Carrigg 280 280 2 4 0 0 0 N/A 1st 70 0 N/A 1st *70 1st 70 0 N/A

4 Mark  Swain 145 145 0 0 2 0 2nd 50 2nd 50 0 N/A 8th 20 7th 25 0 N/A

5 Ice cube 120 120 1 1 1 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 2nd 50

6 David Butts 95 95 1 0 1 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 3rd 45 0 N/A

7 Michael Carter 90 90 0 0 0 2 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 3rd 45

8 Jonathan Worden 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 8th 20 0 N/A

9 Wally David 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 4th 40

10 Cooper Swain 65 65 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 6th 30 5th 35

11 Tuffy Carrigg 45 45 0 0 0 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 3rd 45 0 N/A 0 N/A

12 Adam  Iddings 40 40 0 0 0 0 4th 40 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

13 Zach Dillon 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 4th 40 0 N/A 0 N/A

14 Kadyn Lewis 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 4th 40 0 N/A

15 Kevin McCoy 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

16 Drill Bit 35 35 0 0 0 0 5th 35 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

17 Mike Norrell 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 6th 30 0 N/A 0 N/A

18 Norm Richards 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

19 Roy Klein 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 7th 25 0 N/A 0 N/A
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*50 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

05/22 06/05 06/19

*70 6th 30 3rd *45

30 2nd 50 4th *40

N/A 0 N/A 1st *70

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

50 1st *70 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 2nd *50

45 3rd 45 0 N/A

N/A 5th 35 7th 25

40 0 N/A 5th 35

35 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 4th 40 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

N/A 0 N/A 6th 30

N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
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